4 H BT
Automatic laser pocket-hole
Sewing machine

LR EN &2 LD i)

Instruction manual and parts manual



H 3% /CONTENTS

01-HLZR F H M- E A

02- SR AR

03-224T Je 1 138544

04-FER WS A

05-FE4 Je F:rp i

06-EAEIR B ER 14

07-EAEZRHF—

08-EAEER 4 —

09-FEAEF 4=

10-FEAE SR 4G

11-Fr AR T P JBE R BOETH RS R A

12-EA T

13-5f JFHr A S

18- AV G E A

15-5375 FoRl S

16- 42 JEEAF

17-B7R 5 R ST HpF

18-} -4

19-BOLE RS

20-HLL R4

21- E BFRE A

22 B4

23-HIEFE S

24- (AR AR A







0142 K ELpH4E04 /Rack and its accessories department

¥

g TR NAME OF PARTS Bt | ik
1 21013202500 MR H K4 Racks and their accessories 1
2 210130002 IKFH water tank 1
3 210133001 BOR XA LIKW Centrifugal medium-pressure blower 1.1KW 1
4 210145045 =®%110-50 Tee pipe 110-50 1
5 210108017 A WIHEA6-70 Stainless steel hoop 46-70 2
6 210153006 HEAKEIMR2 110 Outer diameter of the drain pipe: 2 110 1
7 210144009 B HERZe 110 Inner diameter of the air suction pipe: 110 1
8 210153005 PVCHEKESME 50 Outer diameter of PVC drain pipe: 50 2
9 210132007 JE B 80F Foot caster 80F 4
10 210131010 b fH1H D80X16x150 Anchor pad D80x16x150 6
11 210145074 SEPEZIL03-M18-B Air pipe sheath ZIL03-M18-B 1
12 210144019 BEIPLE (R128) Rubber grommet (inner diameter 8) 1
13
14
15
16
17
18




02. & &1 /Tabletop Components




02. &RZBZEEPE /Tabletop Components

¥

RS o) B NAME OF PARTS B SEH
1 210132047 Bk platen 1
2 210130001 0B BRI 30 self-resetting button with blue light 3
3 210112192 AARGENEEIR Large stainless steel table top 1
4 210112020 REENIRBE ER Stainless steel key fixing plate 1
5 210109073 THERPR IR Lower pallet limiting plate 2
6 210137028 REMIRBEIRE Stainless steel key label 1
7 403530014 i L AR Cross recessed pan head self-tapping screw 4
8 210112194 FFRYLUERIEER Bag opening machine material pressing fixing plate 1
9 210109205 ERSETIET EE (J6) Material pressing cylinder adjusting seat (J6) 1
10 210109204 ERSELE ER (06) Material pressing cylinder fixing plate (J6) 1
11 210145048 WAFSHFELTN20X20S Double-rod cylinder TN20X20S 1
12 210154026 PR E AR E R Limiting pressure plate pressing block 1
13 210112162 FEEEREIRAR Lifting pallet table inner plate 1
14 210145079 FER AL TN16X355 Pallet cylinder TN16X355 1
15 210112196 FARZHER Pallet support plate 1
16 210112198 TN1635 S AT #E 1R TN1635 cylinder adapter plate 1
17 210112200 TN1635 S FI L 2R TN1635 cylinder mounting plate 1
18 210112015 AEMYKEEIRE Stainless steel machine head back panel 1
19 210132041 WS ELET 32 Dual -axis cylinder adjusting bracket 1
20 210132042 MR E S Dual-axis cylinder back plate 1
21 210145073 3l JJSELTN16X15S Knife - inserting cylinder TN16X15S 1
22 210112160 [T Bag cloth inserting knife 1
23 gb_part.prtdot 2
24 210112166 RIEREF Inner frame gasket 1
25 210112129 SEEERESF Wire rack fixing bracket assembly 1
26 21011210200 DERED suction hood shell 1
27 210145047 SEMAL16X100U Cylinder MAL16X100U 1
28 210112104 iR baffle 2
29 21011210300 XK wind baffle 1
34 ZEH M fastening components
35 210109074 TR 75 K B Sensor holder 1
36 210130031 B 25 A05-DMSG-020 Sensor A0O5-DMSG-020 1




03. ZAF T2 ERM4:/Screw rod gantry frame components




03.244T A JBRER4: /Screw rod gantry frame components

75

no  |HFE TR NAME OF PARTS Kok HiE
1 210109173 FRESHL_EHE2 06) Upper crossbeam (J6) on the bag opening machine 1
2 210101003 EESER New left climbing seat 2
3 701513011 RS FIRETM10X45 Hexagon socket head cap screw M10X45 8
4 210112155 IR B GR Sensor bracket of the upper supporting plate 1
5 417530302 7N F R SK 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 2
6 210130018 £ ERAPSA412S-E Sensor APS412S-E 1
7 505402 RN AR LEET M3x6 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M3x6 1
8 210108030 R 1S8R 4 QEH20CA Gantry guide rail assembly QEH20CA 2
9 505124 12ETM5x16(7RTE) Screw M5x16 (knurled) 46
10 417530304 7N F R SK 18T Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
11 210109003 X LA 47K JEE X screw rod bearing block 1
12 210124002 7% S6004RS Bearing S6004RS 2
13 210102007 Xa 2+ 4R 14 X-axis lead screw assembly 1
14 210124002 7% S6004RS Bearing S6004RS
15 210109004 X4 7K JBE 6004 X bearing housing 6004 1
16 421513018 $BETM8 X 20(HF4L) Screw M8x20 (with washer) 2
17 210103002 Brihed Coupling 1
18 210109007 AR LR INES Gantry lead screw motor base 1
19 505024 RIS F E L 5T M8 x 25 Hexagon socket head cap screw M8x25 4
20 210133006 AL 750W (GCJI) Motor 750W (Inovance) 1
21 421513059 TBETM5 x 20(E 2 Screw M5x20 (with washer) 4
22 417530302 A7s RSB Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
23 210144005 1B T4 18x50-41F5 23k Tank chain 18x50 - 41 sections, 2 ends 1
24 210112027 X[a)18 4% S iR X-direction tank chain support plate 1
25 421513028 BETM5x 14(E 5 Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 5
26 210153053 ZFE5050 Trunking 5050 M
27 210153053 2485050 Trunking 5050 0.3M
28 421513028 BETM5 X 14(E3R) Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 5
29 421513036 B2ETM6 x 25(R5#) Screw M6x25 (with washer) 4
30 210133011 FEEXEBYL (1000W) Tray X-direction motor (1000W) 1
31 421513059 TBETM5 X 20( B 3R) Screw M5x20 (with washer) 4
32 421513036 TBETM6 X 25 3) Screw M6x25 (with washer) 4
33 210109161 AL B E R 3R Motor fixing base block 1
34 210109162 B EE Motor fixing block 1
35 403514008 A FFin & T BT Hexagon socket flat end set screw 2
36 210135003 EF#20-5M (RHFL19) Drive pulley 20-5M (bore 19) 1
37 210135004 ABHI[E] 255 (18) AB axis timing belt (18) 1
38 210109184 MEhEE 5 (J6) Driven pulley mandrel (J6) 1
39 210135001 &N 20-5M - 10 Driven pulley 20-5M-®10 1
40 210124005 7% 6800 Bearing 6800 2
41 210109087 —HRIHE One-eye retainer ring 1
42 403514008 R AFinEEiRE] Hexagon socket flat end set screw 2
43 210109159 M BN E E JER Driven pulley fixing base block 1
44 417530304 RS A B A K IRET Hexagon socket head cap screw 4
45 421513036 TBETM6 X 25(R 5 Screw M6x25 (with washer) 4
46 505073 R 7S 85T M6X40 Hexagon socket screw M6X40 2
47 701516017 N fBIEE M6 Hex nut M6 2
48 210112093 XEEBN A 7R X-axis sensing piece Generation 7 1
49 417530302 M7s f RS 8T Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
50 210112156 FRRAEAIETEEER Left and right drag chain fixing plates of the upper supporting plate | 1
51 417530037 RS A B A K IRET Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
52 5050051 R 7S FAIRETM12X50 Hexagon socket screw M12X50 4
53 W02862 M1258 8 5 M12 spring washer 4
54 W01016 HF13x24%25 Gasket 13x24x2.5 4
55 W02861 M1058EH 5 M10 spring washer 8
56 W01018 #HFM10 Gasket M10 8
57 210109160 e E e Driven pulley fixing block 1
58 210111004 BT HE18x25(16 5 + 24 3k) Drag chain 18x25 (16 sections + 2 connectors) 1
59 W01010 #EM(EI®) Gasket M8 (ordinary) 4
60 210112161 BRHEREE S Picking pallet fixing frame 1
61 421513028 BETM5x 14(E 5 Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 2
62 210112032 BREEXSE Picking fixed bracket 1




04. 8, EhE /Tray Drive Unit




04 $E&IKTNERE /Tray Drive Unit

ro |es BT NAME OF PARTS wi | i
1 210109194 iR EE Bk Vertical fixing plate of the upper supporting plate 1
2 210112095 SHEA Verti guide rail baffle 1
3 421513028 EETM5 X 14(FH 8 Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 15
4 210112151 REEENER Tray front and rear sensor pieces 1
5 417530302 PN F R SK 18T Hexagon socket head cap screw 16
7 421513036 BEETMG X 25(F5 ) Screw M6x25 (with washer) 5
8 210101008 HIERETE S5 Front and rear guide rails of the upper supporting plate 2
9 S05118 RN FHIRETMAX16GRTE) Hexagon socket screw M4x16 16
10 210109178 FHERBREERA Upper supporting plate slider fixing plate A 1
11 505124 12ETM5x16(7RTE) Screw M5x16 (knurled) 19
12 S05402 R7X AR SLIRET M3%6 Hexagon socket head cap screw M3x6 1
13 210130018 12 ERAPS412S-E Sensor APS412S-E 1
14 210112155 RN AR Upper supporting plate sensor bracket 1
15 210112094 _FFEAR AR Upper supporting plate rib plate 1
16 210109179 FEMRCBREER B Upper supporting plate slider fixing plate B 1
17 210112142 FRRIE TS E ER Tank chain fixing plate of the upper supporting plate 1
18 505040 #2457 M6x16(8.8 4R EE ) N) Screw M6x16 3
19 210133010 I 4EIFLE 471 (600W) Diversion Motor (600W) 1
20 421513059 EEIM5x 20( ) Screw M5x20 (with washer) 8
21 210135002 FE#20-5M-014 Driving wheel 20-5M-®14 1
22 403514008 R AFinE e iR Hexagon socket flat end set screw 2
23 210109180 EFRERFESEEER Fixing plate for the lifting cylinder of the upper supporting plate 1
24 210112078 ER B E AR Press plate fixing plate 2
25 210109184 MEhEE 5 (J6) Driven wheel mandrel (J6) 1
26 210124005 7% 6800 Bearing 6800 2
27 210135004 ABHI[E] 255 (18) AB axis timing belt (18) 1
28 210135001 MENE20-5M-D10 Driven wheel 20-5M-#510 1
30 210109087 — R One-eye retaining ring 1
31 210109182 B JEE (J6) From the pulley seat (J6) 1
32 701516017 AN AR M6 Hexagon nut M6 2
33 505072 #2£TM6x30 Screw M6x30 2
34 403514008 RX FFin & T BT Hexagon socket flat end set screw 2
35 210111003 RAEROHER Polyurethane covered foot bolt 2
36 210109176 HREER L On the carriage fixing plate 1
37 210112138 REEARNER Tray left and right sensor plates 1
38 417530304 A7 f RSB Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 3
39 210109183 =] 255 [ 8 e Timing belt fixing clamp block 1
41 210101009 1853 4818x25(14719) Tank chain 18x25 (14 sections) 1
42 210112141 HESEIR Drag chain plate 1




05. FE44 I 43544 /Tray Holding Part




05358 F45EP4 /Tray Holding Part

]

RS o) B NAME OF PARTS B SEH
1 210109188 THEAR XE E 1R (J6) Lower supporting plate X fixing plate (J6) 1
2 421513059 BRETM5x 20(E ) Screw M5x20 (with washer) 4
3 210108003 S H49%60 Guide rail assembly 9x60 2
4 S05094 RS FAIBETM3x8 Hexagon socket screw M3x8 14
5 210112074 THERFHBEAR Lower supporting plate lifting plate 1
6 210145038 SHEIMPG16X15S Cylinder MPG16X15S 1
7 210109089 TR X EEAR Lower supporting plate support plate 1
8 421513028 ETMEx 14(E5 ) Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 8
9 210112065 SEHRIER Cylinder adapter plate 2
10 417530302 7N F R SK 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 8
11 210109072 THARGHA Lower supporting plate lock catch A 2
12 505058 7N F B FESL IS M4 < 10 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x10 4
13 210145037 SHITN16X10S Cylinder TN16X10S 2
14 505970 7N F B K8 ET M4 <20 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x20 8
15 210112066 T HEARBR AL Lower supporting plate limit seat 2
16 210112075 B RE%EC Sensor bracket C 1
17 210130018 £ ERAPS412S-E Sensor APS412S-E 1
18 505402 RN AR LIEET M3x6 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M3x6 1
19 210152014 THERBNR Lower supporting plate induction plate 2
20 413513010 RS FAIBETM5x8 Hexagon socket screw M5x8 8
21 210152015 THERBIFNC Lower supporting plate lock catch C 4
22 210152016 THERFIR Lower supporting plate clamping plate 2
23 505133 RN fA B HSLIRET M4 x12 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x12 16
24 210152018 THRER Lower supporting plate splint 2
25 210152017 TR Lower supporting plate 2
26 210145028 TR B SLAMB Throttle valve SL4AM5 2
27 210109074 B AR S B Sensor holder 2
28 210130031 B 25 A05-DMSG-020 Sensor A05-DMSG-020 2
29 210145027 B T PL4-M5 Threaded elbow PL4-M5 4
30 W01004 S5 Flat washer 5 2




06. FEHEIX BB /Compression frame driving component




06.[FEHEIRBNERE/Compression frame driving component

]

no  |FFE TR NAME OF PARTS Kok HiE
1 210109001 Y SYIRLFT Sewing Y guide rail plate screw rod 1
2 210112028 XaE e 32 A X-direction drag chain bracket A 1
3 421513028 HBETMBE X 14(H5 %) Screw M5x14 (with washer) 4
4 417530034 PN F R A SK 18T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 1
5 N01024 L3S Nut 8
6 210109005 YATYEE Screw rod connecting base 2
7 417530304 PN F R SK 18T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 8
8 421513018 $BETM8 X 20(HE %) Screw M8x20 (with washer) 10
9 210109008 Y L2 AT 4R JEE Y screw bearing seat 1
10 417530302 7N F [E KI8T Hexagon socket cylinder head screw 2
11 505402 RN AR LIEET M3x6 Hexagon socket head cap screw M3x6 1
12 210130018 12 ERAPS412S-E Sensor APS412S-E 2
13 210112034 B REEEA Inductor holder A 1
14 505124 12ETM5x16(7R1E) Screw M5x16 (knurled) 12
15 505402 RN AR LIEET M3x6 Hexagon socket head cap screw M3x6 1
16 210112033 R AR Inductor holder 1
17 421513028 HBRETME x 14(T#) Screw M5x14 (with washer) 2
18 210108002 S BB R 1 15420 Guide rail double slider assembly 15x420 2
19 505118 RS IR5T M4Ax 16GRE) Hexagon socket screw M4x16 (knurled) 14
20 S05124 I2ETM5x16(RTE) Screw M5x16 (knurled) 4
21 417530034 M7 RS 8T hexagon socket head cap screw 4
22 421513028 BETM5x 14(E 5 Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 2
23 210112029 jERHB T sE 42 B Material receiving tank chain bracket B 1
24 210109010 Y 57K R Y-bearing housing 2
25 421513018 BETM8x 20(E 2 Screw M8x20 (with washer) 2
26 210124003 7% S6003RS Bearing S6003RS 2
27 210102006 EAEIRF) Z24F Press frame drive screw rod 1
28 505071 7S F RS BET M6 <20 Hexagon socket head cap screw M6x20 6
29 210103002 Brihas coupling 1
30 210109009 Bk YEREAR Delta Y servo motor board 1
31 421513036 TBETM6x 25(E 5 Screw M6x25 (with washer) 4
32 210133006 AL 750W (GCJI) 750W motor (Inovance) 1
33 417530304 A7 E L 8T hexagon socket head cap screw 4
34 S05071 R 7S 5 B A L IRET M6 x 20 Hexagon socket head cap screw M6x20 8
35 S05118 RS 125 MAx 16GRTE) Hexagon socket screw M4x16 (knurled) 16
36 210109002 YiER Y sliding table plate 1
37 417530034 RS A B A K IRET hexagon socket head cap screw 2
38 210144006 185 4%18%50-18F 1k Tank chain 18x50 - 18 sections 1 head 1
39 505407 RS FAEETM3x35 Hexagon socket screw M3x35 1
40 210145017 YEI=JEPY4 Y-type tee PY4 11
41 210112030 ZREER Tee fixing plate 1
42 421513028 BETM5x 14(E 5 Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 2
43 210109006 FE AN L2 AT SR JEE Bag opening machine screw rod bearing housing 1
44 S05405 RN FHIRETM3x25 Hexagon socket screw M3x25 4




07. JEHE#4F—/Compression frame component one




07./FEHEERH—/Compression frame component one

]

g BT NAME OF PARTS wit |
1 210109036 FEESHR Press frame guide rail plate 1
2 S05094 RS FAIBETM3x8 Hexagon socket screw M3x8 38
3 210109038 A EAER R Inner pressure frame stopper 1
4 505058 PN F B FESLEBET M4 <10 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4x10 6
5 210112048 SNEHEFHBEIR Outer pressure frame lifting plate 2
6 421513028 EETM5 X 14(FH 8 Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 16
7 210108005 S BB RA M 12X110 Guide rail double slider assembly 12X110 2
8 210145024 SHEIMPG16X30S Cylinder MPG16X30S 2
9 210112046 SMEAESELES Right side of the outer pressure frame cylinder block 1
10 210109035 HYBEER Sewing Y sliding table framework 1
11 210108003 SH4AH49%60 Guide rail assembly 9x60 4
12 210109070 THEIR R AR E Lower supporting plate clamping plate seat 1
13 210112066 TR PR EE Lower supporting plate limiting seat 2
14 210112049 RNIESELEAL Left inner frame cylinder seat 1
15 210109071 THEARTBEEE Lower supporting plate lifting seat 1
16 210145064 SEMPG16X20S Cylinder MPG16X20S 1
17 210112065 SEERIER Cylinder adapter plate 2
18 417530302 PN F R SK 18T Hexagon socket head cap screw 8
19 210145037 SHEITN16X10S Cylinder TN16X10S 2
20 210145069 R4Sk APL-402 Threaded elbow APL-402 4
21 210130031 B 25 A05-DMSG-020 Sensor A0O5-DMSG-020 2
22 210109074 R AR K Sensor holder 2
23 505970 R 7S 5 B A L IRET M4 x 20 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4x20 8
24 210109072 THAARBIHNA Lower supporting plate lock catch A 2
25 210112047 SNEESELEAE Left cylinder seat of the outer pressure frame 1
26 52000329 7N £ 5B A M4x20x6 Hexagonal copper pillar M4x20x6 2
27 41711017 H1289216 Wire clamp 16 2
28 417530025 S 25T MAx 10DB (A5 #4 ] ) Cross pan head screw M4x10DB (with washer) 2




08. EAEHH2 (+R*EE) /Compression frame componen




08.FHES4— (+1tJZ8R)/Compression frame componen

]

RS o) B NAME OF PARTS B SEH
1 210459004 BAINEIEDN703- 21K Integral outer pressure frame DN703 - aluminum plate 1
2 210109033 SNEAEEE A Outer pressure frame connecting block A 2
3 210109032 IMEZZEA Outer frame bracket A 2
4 417530304 7S F [El 3K 88 5T M6+20 Hexagon socket head cap screw M6+20 4
5 210102019 SMNEAER T BT Connecting screw of the outer pressure frame assembly 2
6 $09007 RN % 85T M6+8 Hexagon socket set screw M6+8 4
7 421513028 85T m5+14 Screw m5+14 12
8 210559001 Sk AR SELE E AR Left push plate cylinder fixing plate for clamping piece 1
9 210145027 BB E L PLA-M5 Threaded elbow PL4-M5 12
10 210545001 S#IMUR16%20SB Cylinder MUR16+20SB 6
11 11182 M7 F [l SK 8857 M4x50 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4+50 12
12 210504001 ER R IREIE SR Material -setting piece driving bracket 6
13 421513003 RN AR AT LR ET M4x8 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4x8 12
14 N01012 NBIZEEMe Hex nut M6 6
15 210505002 e 7 RTIR A Clamping piece front driving piece 1
16 210505004 faERIRah R Rear material -setting driving piece 2
17 210505003 BIERIIREN F Front material -setting driving piece 2
18 210559005 R BTE EEIR Front and rear main boards of the material positioning plate 2
19 210512001 ERRIER Front and rear material positioning pieces 2
20 502031 + A L BET M3+5 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3+5 12
21 210559003 WK A SEEERA Left fixed plate of manganese steel clip cylinder 1
22 417530036 7S F KB ET M5+12 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5«12 4
23 421513003 7S f B AL ET M4x8 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4+8 4
24 210545002 HLH10%20S HLH10+20S 2
25 11185 7S I SL ST M4x18 Hexagon socket head cap screw M4+18 6
26 210559006 FARRR Pocket fabric plate 1
27 5170005 RN A FE SLIRET M4=4 Hexagon socket button head screw M4*4 4
28 210512002 EERA FER Upper cover plate of the rear material positioning piece 1
29 502093 RIS AL IR ET M4+6 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw M4+6 6
30 210528001 BRSNS A —1& Front manganese steel clip integrated piece 1
31 502031 +F T SLBRET M3#5 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3+5 18
32 210559007 BREINE R EER Integral manganese steel clip fixing plate 1
33 210512003 N R RIEER Front connecting plate of manganese steel clip 1
34 210527001 MK AR Manganese steel clip spring piece 1
35 210505001 WK RN A Manganese steel clip driving piece 2




09. EME#H3 (+K%£E) / Compression frame component three




09.[EHESR 4= (+4X328)/Compression frame component three

75

RS o) B NAME OF PARTS B SEH
1 210512006 BIRE & EEFFER Front and rear rack fixed lifting plate 1
2 505068 A7 F L8 ET M5+20 Hexagon socket flat head screw M5%20 4
3 210145046 SHIMPG16+40S Cylinder MPG16+%40S 1
4 210145028 TR B SLAMB Throttle valve SL4M5 2
5 210112049 NIESELEL Left inner frame cylinder seat 1
6 417530304 7 F [El K B8 5T M6+20 Hexagon socket head cap screw M6+20 6
7 210112150 RAETFHFEAR Inner frame lifting plate 1
8 N01017 NAZEmMS Hexagon nut M5 1
9 421513028 $B5TM5+14 Screw M5+14 14
10 210108006 S#112+85 Guide rail 12+85 2
11 S05094 R/ FRIRETM3+8 Hexagon socket screw M3+8 8
12 210109037 B ERE AR Laser presser foot slide plate 1
13 S05068 RIS F L8 ET M5+20 Hexagon socket flat head screw M5%20 2
14 210542002 4837 JEE 80+80+20 Angle aluminum support 80*80*20 2
15 S05068 RIS F L 2ET M5+20 Hexagon socket flat head screw M5%20 2
16 210512008 B & A ERERB Front rack right connecting plate B 1
17 421513012 #25TM4+10 Screw M4+10 2
18 210559008 W& EER Front rack fixing plate 1
19 210532002 LER Right pressing plate 1
20 5170005 RS F S F S ET M4x4 Hexagon socket button head screw M4+4 2
21 421513058 —FIBETM4+6 Slotted screw M4*6 6
22 210525001 WEAE Rack front and rear 1
23 210512009 JEREKEER Rear rack connecting plate 1
24 210525001 WEAE Rack front and rear 1
25 210512005 EREZEEFH R Rear rack fixing lifting plate 1
26 510019 RS 5 im & E 125T M6+6 Hexagon socket flat end set screw M6+6 2
27 210145028 AR SLAME Throttle valve SL4M5 2
28 210145029 SHMUR16+5SB Cylinder MUR16+5SB 1
29 90211 7S F AL 85T M4x35 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4+35 2
30 210512004 JEi ARk Rear rack lifting drive head 1
31 1115 7S F KB ET M4x10 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4+10 2
32 N01012 NABERmM6 Hexagonal nut M6 1
33 505087 7S F F LB ET M5+12 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M5«12 4
34 210542001 £4340-60-15 Angle aluminum 40-60-15 1
35 210558001 S EAERE Bk Rear pressure frame fixing block 1
36 210108007 SR 12565 Guide rail assembly 12+65 2
37 210512007 A &EERB Front rack connecting plate B 1




10. JEHE#BM/S/Compression frame component four




10.JEHEZBH-PY/Compression frame component four

]

RS o) B NAME OF PARTS B SEH
1 210112064 EFRB Tablet B 1
2 421513012 BETMAx 10(E2E) Screw M4x10 (with washer) 4
3 210112063 ERA Tablet A 1
4 210109069 EREEE R Material pressing and turning bracket 1
5 114530001 7N F R SK 18T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 3
6 N01017 NAZEEM5EED) Hexagonal nut M5 (imported) 1
7 509103 RIS i X E IR5T M4 x4 Hexagon socket flat end set screw M4 x4 2
8 210109068 ERI B X Material pressing and turning support 1
9 421513028 BETMEx 14(E5 ) Screw M5x 14 (with washer) 2
10 210109067 R Material pressing support 1
1 421513059 BRETM5 20(E ) Screw M5x20 (with washer) 2
12 210109056 SELE E E Cylinder fixing seat 1
13 210145028 TR B SLAMS Throttle valve SL4M5 2
14 210145034 SHISDA12x10 Cylinder SDA12x10 1
15 505064 RS FIEETM4Ax30 Hexagon socket screw M4x30 2
16 210145033 @ ARIE L F-M5X080U Fish eye joint F-M5X080U 1




11. I A5 TR R o't T Pk 3844 /Folding cloth 1ifting and laser lifting components




11 3R FHREE R e FH &L &R /Folding cloth lifting and laser lifting components

75

No | FHAE LR NAME OF PARTS B | &
1 210101004 biki=-S Cloth folding rear seat 1
2 210109154 e SR (06) Cloth folding adapter seat (J6) 1
3 210109158 Bt E R Laser adapter fixing plate 1
4 210108019 SHAMH12x110 Guide rail assembly 12x110 2
5 S05094 RS FAIBETM3x8 Hexagon socket screw M3x8 18
6 210109121 BB R ER Laser tube socket adapter plate 1
7 210109122 b ik i Laser hoop 1
8 210112163 B RELE R (06) Laser cylinder connecting plate (J6) 1
9 421513028 HBETMS x 14(H L) Screw M5x14 (with washer) 2
10 510019 RS i X EIBET M6 x6(#E 0) Hexagon socket flat end set screw M6x6 (imported) 2
11 210109125 R X = R Suction pipe support 1
12 505068 75 L IBET M5 %20 Hexagon socket flat head screw M5x20 9
13 505058 PN F B SL IS M4 < 10 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x10 4
14 210109124 BT S ELE Laser lifting cylinder base 1
15 421513028 HRETMS x 14(H8L) Screw M5x14 (with washer) 2
16 210145046 SEMPG16X40S Cylinder MPG16X40S 1
17 210112101 R E Suction pipe 1
18 210144013 LR E 2 22 Upper laser smoke suction pipe @ 22 1
19 21013100600 B EES Laser light emitting tube assembly 1
20 421513036 BETMBx 25(F ) Screw M6x25 (with washer) 2
21 210109200 Bt E R EEER Laser tube adapter connecting plate 1
22 505405 RN FHIRETM3x25 Hexagon socket screw M3x25 4
23 210145017 YEI=1EPY4 Y-type tee PY4 8
24 210109142 FrEEE e Folding fixed rotating shaft 1
25 129520002 ARSI M6 Shaft position screw M6 1
26 210102013 FHEIBETM6x10 Hand -tightened screw M6x10 1
27 509007 AAAETEETM6x8 Hexagon socket set screw M6x8 8
28 417513500 A7 E LT Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 4
29 210133009 PR Cloth folding lifting motor 1
30 210103004 BEMES 14- D32 Coupling 14-®32 1
31 505068 A7 A LIBET M5 %20 Hexagon socket flat head screw M5x20 4
32 210109169 F B BB A E Lifting motor base 1
33 210103005 kb E E R Optical axis fixing ring 4
34 505058 RS f R HSLBET M4x10 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x10 16
35 210124004 HE4mK16 Linear bearing 16 4
36 210109018 SE)4h16x255 Guide shaft 16x255 4
37 505024 RIS F E H L ST M8 x 25 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M8x25 2
38 900243 oo FHBE 2241 Cloth folding lifting lead screw 1
39 210112092 e R Top sensor bracket 1
40 421513012 12ETMA X 10(Fr ) Screw M4x10 (with washer) 2
41 210130018 12 ERAPS412S-E Sensor APS412S-E 1
42 505402 RS A B AL IRET M3x6 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M3x6 1
43 210109170 YFTIERE IR Lead screw nut connecting block 1
44 417530304 RS 5 B A K BRET Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 4
45 210109168 635 B Bl (J6) Cloth folding device fixing seat (J6) 1
46 210145028 TR SLAMS Throttle valve SL4AM5 2
47 421513042 75 3257 M8x35 Hexagon socket screw M8x35 4
48 W02011 MBAFEHEERF M8 stainless steel spring washer 4
49 W01010 #HFM8(E@) Washer M8 (ordinary) 4
50 421513018 BETMB = 20(F ) Screw M8x20 (with washer) 2
51 N01017 ANAEEFM5EED) Hexagon nut M5 (imported) 1
52 W01004 FHES Flat washer 5 1
53 210112126 PR EEFR A S 32 Cloth folding limit seat limit bracket 1
54 210131008 BAE Focusing mirror 1




12. EAPTA S /Left and right folded fabric components




12. a3 5k /Left and right folded fabric components

75

No | FHAE LR NAME OF PARTS B | &
1 210109171 R4 B BlER (06) Cloth folding device fixing plate (J6) 1
2 421513012 HRETMAx 10(H8) Screw M4x10 (with washer) 20
3 505402 RN AR LIEET M3x6 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M3x6 48
4 210108004 S 9%100 Guide rail assembly 9x100 4
5 210109026 HHSHIRA Cloth folding guide rail plate A 1
6 210145021 SHIMUR12x15SB Cylinder MUR12x15SB 2
7 S05065 $25TM4 x40 Screw M4 x40 4
8 417530036 PN F R A SK 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 2
9 N01017 NAZEEM5EED) Hexagon nut M5 (imported) 4
10 210112039 WA ELERER Double-cylinder connecting plate 2
11 210109022 BT RESEEC Knife inserting telescopic cylinder seat C 2
12 505118 RN FHIRETMAX16GRTE) Hexagon socket screw M4x16 (knurled) 4
13 210145011 SHEIMU12X5SB Cylinder MU12X5SB 2
14 210109028 1 7] R ST EE Knife inserting telescopic cylinder seat 2
15 210109029 TS ISR Knife inserting lifting cylinder frame 2
16 210108003 SH4A149%60 Guide rail assembly 9x60 2
17 S05094 RS FAIBETM3x8 Hexagon socket screw M3x8 14
18 210109023 HIIRERE Short folding knife adjustment plate 3
19 210152002 N Small folding knife 2
20 210109024 I ERE Short folding knife adapter plate 1
21 210109167 FHH SHIR Right cloth folding guide rail plate 1
22 210145023 $E3LPL4-M5C Joint PL4-M5C 8
23 210130031 B 25 A05-DMSG-020 Sensor A0O5-DMSG-020 4
24 210109187 AN ERE Short right folding knife adapter plate 1
25 421513028 BRETMBE X 14(F ) Screw M5x14 (with washer) 8




13. B )5 ¥ Ml /Front and rear folding fabric components




13.BUfErfaEB4/Front and rear folding fabric components
g BRI B NAME OF PARTS it |
1 210108003 SH4A49%60 Guide rail assembly 9x60 4
2 505402 RN AR LEET M3x6 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M3x6 16
3 210109177 BRI SR Front and rear cloth folding guide rail plates 2
4 417530034 7N F R SK 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 8
5 210109190 Hr 7155 R 06) Long folding knife adapter plate (J6) 2
6 417530302 7N F R SK 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 4
7 210152054 BIEHTT] (E#1160) Front and rear folding knives (regular 160) 2
8 210145023 $#3LPL4-M5C Joint PL4-M5C 4
9 505970 PN F B L8 ET M4 <20 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x20 4
10 210109027 AR SELEA Inserting knife telescopic cylinder base A 2
11 210109022 BT RESEEC Inserting knife telescopic cylinder base C 2
12 421513012 BETMAx 10(E5 ) Screw M4x10 (with washer) 2
13 210112036 IR RELEER Front and rear cylinder connecting plates 2
14 417530036 PN F R A SK 18T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 2
15 N01012 NAZEFMe(HD) Hexagonal nut M6 (imported) 2
16 210130031 B 2§ A05-DMSG-020 Sensor A0O5-DMSG-020 2
17 210145020 SEIMU16x5SB Cylinder MU16x5SB 2
18 210112164 BIEHT TIBR AR Front and rear folding knife limit plates 1
19 421513012 TETMAx 10(2E) Screw M= 10 (with washer) 2
20 210152055 BI/E# 7] (JR3E160) Front and rear folding knives (widened 160) 1




14. BotEDLFFAM \Laser dust collection box component




14. 85t EE4#84R 14 /Laser dust collection box component

'5(')7 I BN R NAME OF PARTS B &1
1 210112207 T Dust collection box shell 1
2 210112208 E0FmE Dust collection box drawer 1
4 800389 A7 Stainless steel filter screen 1
5 210126001 BB MAX12 Torx bolt M4X12 2




15. 237 ekl #B44:/Bag fabric bag material components




15587 FlER4/Bag fabric bag material components

75

No | FHAE LR NAME OF PARTS Mo | &IE
1 210109244 RRRBESHIR Guide rail plate of material holding device 1
2 210108029 KRR S IBRE Double-slider assembly for bag cloth material-holding guide rail 1
3 210112140 AR BTBR AR Front limit block of the upper supporting plate 1
4 210109203 YERIE) ok B B Material -holding synchronous belt tensioning seat 1
5 210133010 I 4EFLE 471 (600W) Division Motor (600W) 1
6 210135002 FHE20-5M-014 Driving pulley 20-5M-®14 1
7 210135001 MEE20-5M-010 Driven pulley20-5M-®10 1
8 210124005 7% 6800 Bearing 6800 2
9 210103009 RN E Sleeve of material -holding driven shaft 1
10 210102017 PRI ENH R 4 Material-holding driven pulley shaft 1
11 210112183 BN A Induction sheet 1
12 210112185 Bh Mg = 32 Anti-roll bracket 1
13 210112184 RRlERE R Material-holding sensor bracket 1
14 210109227 BRAERBYIR Left and right slider plates for material holding 1
15 210109163 [ ERE5M-15 Synchronous belt pressing plate 5M-15 1
16 210109228 FRITFHER Material -holding lifting plate 1
17 210108008 SEAIUE BRZE 4 9X100 Guide rail double-slider assembly 9X100 2
18 210109230 SEEEXSE Cylinder connecting bracket 1
19 210109229 ARABRSHEEXS Fixing bracket for material -holding lifting cylinder 1
20 210145024 SEMPG16X30S Cylinder MPG16X30S 1
21 210112182 INERE R R Small drag chain bracket 1
22 210109193 BRlxZE (J6) Material -holding bracket (J6) 2
23 210109240 SRR Bag cloth material -holding plate 1
24 210112195 R Cloth supporting plate 1
25 210130018 1E AR APS412S-E Sensor APS412S-E 1
26
27 210109241 SEPRAER Cylinder limit block 1
28
29 210112181 BRIESHIPE Material -holding synchronous belt shield 1
30 gb_part.prtdot 1




16. 443 /Z &/t /Bag lip component




16.8585/F5B14/Bag lip component

]

RS o) B NAME OF PARTS B SEH
1 210112088 RESE G Bag lip cylinder bracket 1
2 210145043 3B &S 4ICY1510-4008Z Slide cylinder CY1510-400BZ 1
3 210109113 REHREI S Bag lip baffle bracket 1
4 210112089 RIFHER Bag lip baffle 1
5 417530034 RN AR L IEET Max14 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x14 6
6 421513072 HZETMA4 x 25(Hr ) Screw M4x25 (with washer) 3
7 S05065 $25TM4 x40 Screw M4x40 4
8 502032 +F A SLIRET M3 %6 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3x6 8
9 421517009 #85TM5x10 Screw M5x10 2
10 505094 RN FAIBETM3x8 Hexagon socket screw M3x8 1
11 S05118 R 7S I25T MAx 16GRE) Hexagon socket screw M4x16 (knurled) 1
12 210145042 SDA20x5B SDA20x5B 1
13 210109110 R EE AR Stock stop base plate 1
14 210108015 S 12X60 Guide rail assembly 12X60 2
15 210109111 PR RE 3 42 Stock stop bracket 2
16 210109112 SEEEXRE Cylinder connecting bracket 1




17. B B gk 22584 /Display screen and button emergency stop component




17. BRI SIEEME /Display screen and button emergency stop component

75

o |rE B2 IR NAME OF PARTS B | wE
1 21013203300 BRREERRA S Display screen fixing frame assembly 1
2 S05112 RN B R AESLIRET M6 x60GRTE) Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M6x60 (knurled) 1
3 W01021 #FB6.3x18%1.2 Washer 6.3x18x1.2 2
5 407N01003 Skt 3ss Self-locking nut 1
6 210130060 BRE(K) Display screen (large) 1
7 21013204500 ZEAEEERAH Emergency stop button fixing plate assembly 1
8 421510021 +F 2 F LIRET Cross pan head screw 1
9 21013203200 HEAEX AN Emergency stop button bracket assembly 1
10 421513018 IRETMBx 20(E ) Screw M8x20 (with washer) 2
11 210130054 BT B 430MM Embedded light strip 430MM 1
12 210130001 308 BIRHIEL 30 self-resetting button with blue light 4
16 210130023 SEFX Emergency stop switch 1
17 417530037 A7 RSB Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 6
18 210130024 BENFFE Start switch 1
19 210130026 — AR Integrated potentiometer 1
20 210103003 ENHKEEE Positioning laser fixing tube 1
21 210130052 BIERAT Laser positioning lamp 2
22 S05265 RS A B A L IRET M4 x 16 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x16 4
23 S05118 RS IR5T MAx 16GRTE) Hexagon socket screw M4x16 (knurled) 4
24 421514005 RS f T in ZE 25T M4X6 Hexagon socket flat end set screw M4 x6 4
25 21013203400 BRI E R A Display screen rotation fixing assembly 1
26 210108021 ENCEEEER A Left positioning laser fixing block 1
27 210108022 ENHEEE SR A Right positioning laser fixing block 1
28 210137026 otk iEk Laser adapter block 2
29 41830021 HLIRAOL Power strip AO1 1




18. ¥} #44 /Hopper Components




1881384 /Hopper Components

,{KI;; 5 FHAE LR NAME OF PARTS Mo | &IE
1 210112091 R Feeding hopper 1

2 421517002 R RET Cross recessed countersunk head screw 4

3 21010200600 Bl XA S Hopper pillar assembly 1

4 21010915300 R} E ERA 4 Hopper fixing block assembly 2

5 505073 A7 FAIRETM6EX40 Hexagon socket screw M6x40 4




19. ¥t B R G854 /Laser and reflector components




19. 85 & M 8935 ER4 /Laser and reflector components

]

o | B2 IR NAME OF PARTS B | wE
1 210130022 BE Laser tube 1
2 210144012 B E R E E Plastic fixing seat for laser tube 2
3 421513059 $BETM5 X 20( 54 Screw M5x20 (with washer) 20
4 21013100500 BRI G Laser reflecting base assembly 4
5 210109128 INTBEX EB Small bracket support B 1
6 417530304 PN F R A SK 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 2
7 210109157 HERSE Reflector bracket 1
8 S05121 RS 125 M5 x 10GRTE) Hexagon socket screw M5x10 (knurled) 2
9 210109127 N EA Small bracket support A 1
10 210109130 INKEEEEED Small bracket support D 1
11 210109129 INTBEXEC Small bracket support C 1
12 210131007 BRI Laser reflector 4




20. #l.3k##/ Nose Section




20.#13LER%/Nose Section

]

o |rE B2 IR NAME OF PARTS B | wE
1 210153001 =311k Domestic 311 machine head 1
2 210133005 4 ESY2063750 Spindle motor SY2063750 1
3 11192 PN F [El Sk B8 5T M5+12 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5«12 1
4 52000455 60 HEE M 60 stepper motor 1
5 11192 PN F [l Sk B8 ET M5+12 Hexagon socket head cap screw M5«12 1
6 N01009 H2HM10 Nut M10 4
7 W02861 M1058E# 5 M10 spring washer 4
8 W01018 #HFM10 Washer M10 4
9 210144004 W40 Shock-absorbing pad 40 4
10 505024 7S F E LIS M8 x 25 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M8x25 6
11 W02011 MBI ER R M8 stainless steel spring washer 6
12 W01010 #HFM8(EIE) Washer M8 (ordinary) 6
13 210112022 ElE XA Fixing bracket A 3
14 417530304 A7 RS 8T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 9
15 210112023 [EE %28 Fixing bracket B 3
16 210109233 B H40 Shock-absorbing pad 40 4
17 42130028 REHR Reflective paper 1
18 210511001 HE QOil box 1
19 141711020 BELRIR Plastic oil bottle 1




21. FE M/ Upper Cover Part




21. EEFEERH/Upper Cover Part

75

o |rE B2 IR NAME OF PARTS B | wE
1 21011211900 FEEAFR AN Upper cover assembly and its accessories 1
2 210111001 HAHER Cloth folding component cover 1
3 210112153 BHRURIR Housing magnetic suction plate 2
4 417530025 + AN SRS Cross recessed small pan head screw 4
5 210132009 A T140x40x5 Hinge 40x40x5 2
6 407517006 +FAE LR ET MEX16(FFH) Cross recessed countersunk head screw M5X16 (special made) 8
7 210112125 EBERMIEER Housing hinge nut plate 2
8 210130051 INE RS Small window attracting magnet 2
9 413511011 —FIBETM3xX5 Slotted screw M3x5 2
10 W01021 #FB6.3x18x1.2 Washer 6.3x18x1.2 4
11 417530304 RS A B A K IRET Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 4




22. 5 B8 #B4:/Air Path Components

eleje|e(e[sfe]®
/
V
1h

al|e|e|e|e

16

1




22 K& /Air Path Components

75

o | LUK NAME OF PARTS W | i
1 210145076 B8 4R L 7Rk L00M - 13F Solenoid valve manifold 100M-13F 1
2 210145001 F3BSHV08 Hand slip SHV08 1
3 210112006 BEiELE g Sliding joint bracket 1
4 210130003 & H12H 2§ PK510 Pressure controller PK510 1
5 210145006 IBIELHE AR20001 Hi % 52 Conditioning combination AR20001 with bracket 1
6 210145062 12472 LAPL-602 (A®) Threaded elbow APL-602 (white) 2
7 210145008 HiBE#HPG6-4 Straight-through conversion PG6-4 1
8 210145009 YEI =B PYW6 -4 Y-type three-way conversion PYW6-4 1
9 210145004 IBIRLE-S AFR20001 T 3 32 Conditioning combination AFR20001 with bracket 1
10 210145063 RS EBE L PC602 Threaded straight joint PC602 1
11 210145005 243 = 3% PEB602-S Threaded tee PEB602-S 1
12 210145013 L4 4V110-06 Solenoid valve 4V110-06 29
13 210145014 EI®APL40L-S Straight APL401-S 38
14 210145003 EI®BAPL60L-S Straight APL601-S 8
15 210145015 AR IMSL401 Throttle valve SL401 4
16 210145016 SEFERRBPL-02 Muffler BPL-02 8
17 210145007 R A 1L APL-602 Threaded elbow APL-602 4
18 210145012 B8 B4R L 7Rk 100M - 16F Solenoid valve manifold 100M-16F 1




23. H¥EE#E/Electronic Control Components




23.E81546804-/Electronic Control Components

]

o |rE B2 IR NAME OF PARTS B | wE
1 210130006 1A BIEE Shangyi integrated machine electric control box 1
2 421513028 BBETMB5 X 14( 54 Screw M5x14 (with washer) 16
3 210130007 i AY RAR Port expansion board 1
4 417530034 RN AR L IEBET M4x14 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x14 4
5 210130008 24VELIR 24V power supply 1
6 417530025 + AN SR Cross recessed small pan head screw 4

7.1 210153053 2485050 Trunking 5050 0.4M

7.2 210153053 485050 Trunking 5050 0.6M

7.3 210153053 45050 Trunking 5050 0.3M

74 210153053 2485050 Trunking 5050 0.5M

75 210153053 2485050 Trunking 5050 0.2M
3 421513012 BETMAx10(E 2 Screw M4x10 (with washer) 17
9 210130029 BT < Foot switch 1
10 210130012 TR 4k R Xinling relay 2
12 S05063 R 7S £ B A K IRET M4 x 25 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M4x25 4
13 210153056 SH#%35 Guide rail 35 1
14 210130011 TR Air switch 1
15 210130004 R Laser power supply 1
16 210130033 IR aae 750WGLET) Driver 750W (Inovance) 2
17 210130045 X528 1000W(GE 4R P100S-75) . Driver 1000W (Diversion P100S-75) 1
18 210130046 18 45T R 5 28 (P100S-40) Diversion driver (P100S-40) 3
19 210130059 R4 - BH130mm Red button - self-locking 30mm 2
20 210130025 EIRTF X Changeover switch 1
21 210130005 B X BT 5k M Cooling fan with iron mesh 2
22 505124 I2ETM5 x16(RTE) Screw M5x16 (knurled) 8
23 210130041-05 R 344K 3-core sensor wire, 4.4 meters 4.4M
24 210130030 FXREBL 4K Switch power cord, 4 meters 4AM
25 210130061-02 1EREE % 4.5 Sensor wire 4.5 meters 4.5M
26 210130061-01 1EREEE 3.2k Sensor wire 3.2 meters 3.2M




24 My {4-+6E04-/Accessory Box Component

]

F NAME OF PARTS Hew | w0
1 210117001 HEEMT190+14 Machine needle MT190%14 1 R
2 210118001 31148 311 bobbin 3
3 210131001 FFO3RF8-10 Open-end wrench 8-10 1
4 210131002 FARF55-7 Open-end wrench 5.5-7 1
5 210128001 MAEEF M4 nut 1
6 210128002 M52 M5 nut 1
7 210145050 PUREE S E 8+5 PU spring air tube 8+5 1 iR
8 210145051 R Dust blowing gun 1
9 210131003 AAFRFIHE 7-piece hex key set 1
10 210145052 =)%6-8-6 Three-way joint 6-8-6 1
11 210123001 /R Small oil can 1
12 210153002 BN 3MM Sponge strip 3MM 10
13 210153003 BRI 2MM Sponge strip 2MM 10
14 210153004 BRI Sandpaper strip 5
15 210131004 —%7] Flat-blade knife 1
16 210130039 & USB flash drive 1
17 210131005 T ARG Box for bag opening machine 1
18 210131006 FFRAAIT Wooden pallet for bag opening machine 1
19 210131009 A E EAR Caster fixing plate 4
20 210153058 5 IR 16x30x30 Rubber washer 16x30x30 1




	全自动激光开袋机
	01.机架及其附件部件/
	06.压框驱动部件
	08.压框部件二（九代夹具）/Compression frame componen
	08.压框部件二(九代夹具)
	09.压框部件三(九代夹具)/Compression frame component thre
	09.压框部件三(九代夹具)
	10.压框部件四（九代夹具）/Compression frame component four
	10.压框部件四(九代夹具)

	15.袋布兜料部件

